SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).13409-13412/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2008 in SA No.155/1999 , SA No.155/1999 , SA No.97/2001 , SA No.97/2001 , MCA No.1976/2009 , MCA No.1977/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

STATE OF GUJARAT

BABABHAI JIVABHA BABABHAI JIVABHAI PATEL(D)BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (for final disposal)

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Maulik Shah, Adv.

Mr. Chaitaya Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since we have heard learned counsel for the petitioner at some length, let this matter be listed for further consideration on 25th January, 2012, at the top.

Leave is given to the parties to place on

record copies of the local Acts.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur) COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar